507025110 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFEASSAYS AB	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEGIRBIO AB	
Street Address:	C/O IDEON SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	IDEONGATAN 3A	
City:	LUND	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	223 70	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7910063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: stacey.pflieger@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 1003301-000174	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY PFLIEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/StaceyPflieger/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1003301-000174 Assignment#page1.tif source=1003301-000174 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507025110 REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0636

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

1 of 2 Patent P6132PC00

We, the assignor

LifeAssavs AB Scheelevägen 19F:2 SE-223 70 Lund Sweden

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of we is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning the following patent applications and patents:

Australia	2003212745
Brazil	PI0308239-3
Canada	2477618
China	03805211.3
Denmark	EP1488230
European Patent Application	03708773.1
Finland	EP1488230
France	EP1488230
Germany	EP1488230
Greece	EP1488230
Italy	EP1488230
Japan	2003-575105
Luxembourg	EP1488230
Monaco	EP1488230
Netherlands	EP1488230
PCT Application	PCT/SE2003/00360

201 Application

Poland P370485 Russian Federation 2004129753 Slovenia EP1488230 South Korea 2004-7013998 Sweden EP1488230 Switzerland EP1488230 Turkey EP1488230 United Kingdom EP1488230 United States 10/506,768

Title: DRIFT COMPENSATED MAGNETIC PERMEABILITY DETECTOR

and the invention described therein, including, where applicable, the right to file national/regional patent applications based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional patent applications, continuation patent applications and continuation-in-part patent applications thereof, the right to any such patent application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

> **PATENT REEL: 058379 FRAME: 0637**

2 of 2 Patent P6132PC00

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

to the assignee:

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

AegirBio AB c/o IDEON Science Park Ideongatan 3A 223 70 Lund Sweden

Ţ

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific spignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications, SPC and patent term extension applications and any granted rights based thereon, and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain patents or utility models in any jurisdiction.

<u>Assignor:</u>	Lunch 16/2-21
Place and date:	Lunch 19-21
Name/title/capacity:	Anders Ingvarsson, CEO
	Harpatifum
Signature:	you /
	LifeAssays AB
<u>Assignee:</u>	Lund 16/9-21
Place and date:	Lund 19-21
Name/title/capacity:	Martin Linde, CEO
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/
Signature:	
	AegifBíb´ÁB´

AEGIRBIO AB

Martin Linde

CEO

2/2